
	Biochemical parameters
	
	           Control 
	(n=300)
	

	SCARB1 (rs74830677)
	CC (n=60)
	CT (n=88)
	TT (n=152)
	P- Value1

	LDL (mg/dL)
	120.3±34.3
	123±31.3
	127.1±33.2
	0.35

	VLDL (mg/dL)
	33.5±12.3
	30.5±15.2
	37.3±14.3
	0.01*

	TC (mg/dL)
	140±43.4
	141.3±41.2
	145.6±39.2
	0.57

	TG (mg/dL)
	122.4±37.3
	126±34.3
	121±33.2
	0.5

	HDL (mg/dL)
	43.4±13.1
	39.5±13.2
	37.2±12.4
	0.03*

	HOMA-IR
	2.1±0.07
	1.9±0.08
	2.3±0.93
	0.36

	Serum Insulin (µIU/mL)
	15.6±2.5
	16.4±2.4
	16.1±2.6
	0.09

	Biochemical parameters
	
	             T2DM 
	(n=300)
	

	SCARB1 (rs74830677)
	CC (n=80)
	CT (n=107)
	TT (n=113)
	P-Value1

	LDL (mg/dL)
	90.4±24.5
	88.3±27.3
	96.4±25.1
	0.04*

	VLDL (mg/dL)
	37.2±12.4
	37.3±17.3
	43.4±13.1
	0.03*

	TC (mg/dL)
	155.4±37.3
	159±41.2
	163±39.5
	0.41

	TG (mg/dL)
	161±44.3
	159.2±41.4
	160±42.2
	0.95

	HDL (mg/dL)
	38.3±20
	37.3±20.4
	35.1±16.3
	0.7

	HOMA-IR
	3.1±0.5
	3.5±0.6
	4.2±0.8
	0.001**

	Serum Insulin (µIU/mL)
	20±7.2
	19.5±6.5
	22.5±12.3
	0.04*




	







1ANOVA test, * bold represents p < 0.05 significant, HDL: high density lipoprotein; TG: triglycerides; TC: total cholesterol; LDL: low density lipoprotein; VLDL: very low-density lipoprotein





